# **Market Announcement**



24 February 2021

# Fatfish Group Limited (ASX: FFG) – Trading Halt

## Description

The securities of Fatfish Group Limited ('FFG') will be placed in trading halt at the request of FFG, pending it releasing an announcement. Unless ASX decides otherwise, the securities will remain in trading halt until the earlier of the commencement of normal trading on Friday, 26 February 2021 or when the announcement is released to the market.

## **Issued by**

#### Simon Barcham

Adviser, Listings Compliance (Perth)



Fatfish Group Limited (ACN 004 080 460) Level 4, 91 William Street Melbourne VIC 3000 Australia

www.fatfish.co

24 February 2021

James Rowe ASX Compliance Pty Ltd Level 40, Central Park 152-158 St Georges Terrace PERTH WA 6000

By email: james.rowe@asx.com.au tradinghaltsperth@asx.com.au

Dear James,

#### **Request for Trading Halt**

Fatfish Group Limited (ACN 004 080 460) (ASX:ICI) (**Company**) hereby requests a trading halt with respect to its securities effective immediately in accordance to ASX Listing Rule 17.1.

In accordance with Listing Rule 17.1, the Company provides the following information in relation to the request.

- 1. The trading halt is requested pending the release of an announcement concerning a material development in Smartfunding Pte Ltd's Buy-Now-Pay-Later services;
- 2. The trading halt is requested until the earlier of commencement of normal trading on 26 February 2021 or when the relevant announcement is released to the market, whichever is earlier; and
- 3. The Company is not aware of any reason why the trading in its securities should not be temporarily halted or of any other information necessary to inform the market about the trading halt.

Yours Sincerely,

Jiahui Lan Company Secretary

For more information, please contact: +61 (03) 8611 5353 or <u>ir@fatfish.co</u>